
ADDENDUM No. 03 
Date: 04/11/2023 

DORMITORY AUTHORITY - STATE OF NEW YORK 
Finger Lakes DDSO Wings A & B Renovations – 

Design-Build Services (EOI) 
Solicitation 7596 

This ADDENDUM is hereby included in and made part of the Contract whether or not attached thereto. All 
requirements of the original Expression of Interest shall remain in force except as noted by this ADDENDUM 
No. 03.  The purpose of Addendum No. 3 is to extend the EOI submission due date from April 12, 2023 to April 
26, 2023.  
 

Key Events and Dates 

 
Event Date 

 
Issuance of EOI 03/20/2023 
Deadline for EOI Questions 03/31/2023 (3:00 PM) 
Responses to EOI Questions 04/03/2023 
EOI Submissions Due Date 04/12/202304/26/2023 (3:00 PM) 
RFP To Shortlisted Firms 06/01/2023 (No Earlier Than) 
Pre-Proposal Meeting 06/06/2023 (No Earlier Than) 
Deadline for RFP Questions 06/09/2023 (No Earlier Than) 
Responses to RFP Questions 06/14/2023 (No Earlier Than) 
RFP Submissions Due Date 06/22/2023 (No Earlier Than) 
Virtual Interviews 07/11/2023 (No Earlier Than) 
Notice of Award 07/12/2023 (No Earlier Than) 
Contract Execution 08/03/2023 (No Earlier Than) 
 
Responses to the questions will be posted to the DASNY website as an attachment no later than the EOI 
submission date listed above. 
 
This proposed schedule is contingent on the completion date of the Bridging Documents. 

 

End of Document 


	ADDENDUM No. 03
	Finger Lakes DDSO Wings A & B Renovations – Design-Build Services (EOI)
	Solicitation 7596
	End of Document

